

The London Gazette

Published by Authority

Registered as a Newspaper at the Post Office

MONDAY, 1st JUNE 1992

State Intelligence

THE QUEEN'S AWARDS FOR EXPORT ACHIEVEMENT TECHNOLOGICAL ACHIEVEMENT AND ENVIRONMENTAL ACHIEVEMENT

ELIZABETH R.

ELIZABETH THE SECOND, by the Grace of God of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland and of Our other Realms and Territories QUEEN, Head of the Commonwealth, Defender of the Faith, To all to whom these Presents shall come.

greeting!

WHEREAS by Royal Warrant under our Royal Sign Manual dated the thirtieth day of November, One thousand nine hundred and sixty five, We were pleased to institute and create a new Award entitled "The Queen's Award to Industry", to be awarded in recognition of outstanding achievements in industry either in increasing exports or in technological innovation, and did make, ordain and establish certain rules and ordinances for the governance of the same, reserving to Ourself, Our Heirs and Successors full power of annulling, altering, abrogating, augmenting, interpreting or dispensing with these rules and ordinances or any part thereof, by a notification under Royal Sign Manual:

AND WHEREAS the provisions of the said Warrant were amended by a Warrant under Our Sign Manual dated the twenty-ninth day of March, One thousand nine hundred and seventy one and by a Warrant under Our Sign Manual dated the fifth day of April, One thousand nine hundred and seventy six:

AND WHEREAS We are desirous of having separate Awards henceforth to mark Our recognition of outstanding achievement in exporting goods and services, Our recognition of outstanding achievement in technology, and Our Recognition of outstanding achievement in products, technology and processes which benefit the environment:

NOW THEREFORE We do by these presents for Us, Our Heirs and Successors declare and ordain that the rules and ordinances contained in Our Said Warrant dated the thirtieth day of November, One thousand nine hundred and sixty five as amended by Our Warrants dated the twenty ninth day of March, One thousand nine hundred and seventy one and the fifth day of April, One thousand nine hundred and seventy six shall with the exception of the Third Clause be abrogated, cancelled and annulled and We are graciously pleased to make ordain and establish the following rules and ordinances in substitution thereof:

Firstly: Awards made under this Our Warrant shall be designated and styled "The Queen's Award for Export Achievement", "The Queens' Award for Technological Achievement" and "The Queen's Award for Environmental Achievement."

Secondly: Recipients of an Award shall be entitled to use the emblem of that Award approved by Us and to display it on their goods, packagings, correspondence and publicity material and on flags and plaques and in other ways consistent with the dignity of recognition